COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET
Meeting Type: Council - Regular

TOWH.OF Meeting Date: June 20, 2024
TY;BQNE Agenda Item Type: Consent Agenda

Staff Contact: Scott Langford

STAFF REPORT

AGENDA ITEM:
Consideration to renew the Fertilization and Weed Control Contract with TruGreen, LP.
BACKGROUND:

In 2019, The Town entered into a contract for Ferilization and Weed Control with TruGreen, LP. This
renewal (July 2024 to June 2025) is for the fifth renewal period. There are no modifications or additions
to last year’s renewal for the contract scope and terms.

FUNDING:
General Fund — Public Works 100-40-52.2203
STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of the renewal of the Ferilization and Weed Control with TruGreen, LP
for the July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025 fiscal year.

ATTACHMENTS:
Renewal Form for July 2024 to June 2025.
PREVIOUS DISCUSSIONS:

Original approval of contract and annual renewals



Town of Tyrone Contract Renewal Form

Vendor: TruGreen LP
Original Contract Date: November 29, 2019
Contract for: Fertilization and Weed Control

New Contract Extension Date: July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025

This extension agreement as described above extends the existing contract without change including,
but is not limitedto, conditions, scope of work, term, schedule, andinsurance requirements. Price
has remains at $10,360 annually as per the attached TruGreen chart entitled, "2024/2025
Commercial Account Service Confirmation”. AsVendor, youhereby confirm thatyouhave legal
authority withthe company to approve contracts and extensions, and your company accepts the
same coniract asthe original contract for the time extension listed above. Also attached isan update
Certificate of Insurance for the amounts depicted in the contract. The Town has attached TruGreen's
2024/2025 Commercial Account Service Confirmation sheet for their convenience.

Vendor Signatu% %/
/

Vendor Name: (printed) 30-— Q@%ﬂ—'f’s Date signed: '77 2‘3/‘2(-'{—

The Town of Tyrone hereby agrees to the extension of the contract as allowed under the provisions of
the original contract.

Town Signature

Name: (Printed) Date Signed:




SWEN paulld

Jebeuey JuUN0o2Y [BI0ISWILIOD

s1eqg S80IAJSS [BIDISWLLOY) UdaISNL | a1eq aimeubls pazuoyiny

YZIVEIS waey X

0009g'0L ¢ | 0008yl $ | 0008yt $[o008yL $]o00sr'L $|[o008rL $|o000s¥L §|o00stL

- $

- 3

- 3

- $

oozez't $[(009/L $/009sL $]009/0 $[o09zL $][00921 $[o009zL $[009sL $ Saloe | ] x3|dwog [eddiuny maN
- $

0000L $]0000, $[0000L $[0000L $[0000L $|[0000L $|0000F $|0000L S| Sowe g0 Yied SUBIS}aA
- $

00ssy  $/00S9 $]00S9 $[00S9 $100S9 $|[00G9 S 0069 $]00G9 | Ubsgee Ll K1e1qr7 suoikyL
- $

000s€  $]000S $[0005 $[0005 $[000S5 $|[000S $|0005 $|0005 S| HDS/ces IleH UMo]
- $

00'€€2Z $[006LE $|006LE $|006LE $|006Lc S| |[006LE $]006LE S |006Le S| Sole$8e 3ied yooiweys
- 3

00°SEP’L  $]00602 $100S0z_$[00G0Z [ 00G0Z $][00S0Z $]00S0Z $|00G0z | Sonecg] YiBd SUIMpay
= $

00566 $[0059S $[0069S $]0059S $[00G9S $[[00S9S $[00G9S $|00G9S $| SeRE70G 3jied AS|pueH

g20¢ G20¢ T4 4 G20c ¥20Z ¥20¢ 202

$iejol [y punoy | ¢ punoy | z punoy | | punoy |[ 2 punoy | g punoy | g punoy 1 bs aweN 109y

S2/0€/9 - ¥Z/L0/L 10} SIIINIDS
0620€ V9 ‘aucifhL

PY elou=g 188

QuoJA] jJo umo]

uoEWIRUOY SIIAISS JUNODIY [BIDIBWWOD 520220z INITHONHL




